SAILPLANE & GLIDING APRIL/MAY 2025 | FEATURE

GLIDING-RELATED AIRPROX BETWEEN JULY 2023 AND JULY 2024

2023143
2023157

2023156

2023159

2023161

2023168
2023172
2023184
2023178
2023179
2023187
2023189

2023190

2023201

2023208
2023213

2023223
2023230
2023233
2023236
2023239

202401

2024035

2024042

2024045

2024060
2024067

2024057
2024065

2024078
2024081

2024079
2024087

2024086

2024096

2024100

2024107

2024117

2024114

2024125

2024124

2024132

2024158
2024144

AIRPROX  DATE

26 Jun 23
20 Jul 23

20 Jul 23

21Jul 23

26 Jul 23
7 Aug 23
7 Aug 23
9 Aug 23
10 Aug 23
13 Aug 23
20 Aug 23
21 Aug 23

22 Aug 23

27 Aug 23
6 Sep 23
9 Sep 23

23 Sep 23

30 Sep 23
30ct 23
7 Oct 23
18 Oct 23

26 Jan 24
6 Mar 24
30 Mar 24

30 Mar 24

16 Apr 24
20 Apr 24

20 Apr 24
26 Apr 24

4 May 24
5 May 24

6 May 24
10 May 24

11 May 24
17 May 24
27 May 24
2 Jun 24
7 Jun 24
8 Jun 24
17 Jun 24
17 Jun 24
19 Jun 24

22 Jun 24
25 Jun 24
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AIRCRAFT 1
HPH 304 Shark
DA42

B737

LS7

DG-100

LS7

LS8

P68

EuroFOX (towing)
Puchacz SZD-50
LSt

Citabria towplane

Cirrus

K-21

ASH 26

Pegasus
EuroFOX + K-21
EuroFOX (towing)
Ventus cT

K-21

Arcus

DR400 towplane
SZD-51
Standard Cirrus

DR400

Ventus
ASW 20

Viking
DG-300

ASW 28
Libelle

Grob 103
Discus

ASG 29
P68

Arcus
BE18
Paramotor
Viking
H125
DA40
RJ70

K-21
DA40

AIRCRAFT 2 GLIDEROR TUGECFIT
PA28 FLARM, Mode A, C, S
Nimbus FLARM, Transponder (off)
LAK 17 FLARM, Mode A, C, S
Texan FLARM, Transponder (off)
GA8 Airvan FLARM

DA42 FLARM

PAC 750XL FLARM, Mode A, C, S+
Unknown glider Not known

Ikarus FLARM

SR22 None

DA42 FLARM

DA42 Transponder (off)

SR20 FLARM

AWI09 FLARM

Unknown aircraft FLARM w/1090 MHz
EA500 FLARM

Unknown aircraft FLARM

SR22 FLARM, Mode A, C, S+

Hawk FLARM

DA42 FLARM

SR22 FLARM, Mode A, C, S

S76 FLARM, Transponder (off)

SR22 FLARM

C182 FLARM

PA28 FLARM w/1090 MHz

Typhoon FLARM, Transponder (off)

RV14 FLARM, SkyEcho,
Transponder (off)

PA28 FLARM, SkyEcho (beacon)

PA28 FLARM

DAG2 FLARM, Mode A, C, S

C208 FLARM

R44 FLARM

DR400 FLARM, Mode A, C, S

C208 FLARM w/1090 MHz,
Mode A, C, S

DR400 Not known

PA28 FLARM w/1090 MHz,
Transponder (off)

Unknown glider Not known

DG-505 FLARM, Transponder (off)

DG-1000 FLARM

Ventus b FLARM

Ventus 2¢T FLARM

Ventus b FLARM

BE36 FLARM

Ventus b FLARM

OTHER A/CEC FIT
Mode A, C, S
Mode A, C, S+, FLARM

Mode A, C, S+, TCAS

Mode A, C, S+, TCAS

Mode AC,S, SkyEcho
Mode A,C,S+, SkyEcho
Mode A, C, S+

Mode A, C, S+

Mode A, C, S, PilotAware
Mode A, C, S+

Mode AC,S

Mode A, C, S+,
SkyEcho w/FLARM-in
Mode A, C, S, TAS

Mode A, C, S+, TAS
Mode A, C

Mode A, C, S+, TCAS
Not known

Mode A, C, S, TAS
Mode A, C, S+, TCAS
Mode A, C, S+

Mode A, C, S,
ADSB-in-out

Mode A, C, S, TAS

Mode A, C, S, TAS
Mode A, C, S, SkyEcho
Mode A, S

Mode A, C
Mode A, C, S+

Mode A, C, SkyEcho
Mode A, C, S+,
SkyEcho w/FLARM-in
Mode A, C, S, TAS
Mode A, C, S+

Mode A, C, S

Mode A, C, S,
SkyEcho w/FLARM-in
Mode A, C, S+
(presumed)

Mode A, C, S

Mode A, C, SkyEcho

Mode A,CS
None

FLARM

Mode A, C, S, TAS

Mode A, C, S+, TAS,
SkyEcho

Mode A, C, S+, TCAS
Mode A, C, S

Mode A, C, S, SkyEcho

LOCATION
South Harting
5NM NNE Cranfield

Cambridge City Airport

4NM ENE Talgarth

Faccombe

IVO Buckworth, Cambs
5NM WSW Northampton
1.5NM SW Pocklington
0.5NM E Portmoak
IVO Crowland Airfield
4NM N Cranfield
2.5NM N Gransden
Lodge

4NM Southwest
Warminster

NM ENE Portmoak
6NM S Bala

TYPE
Effective non-sighting
Differing risk perception

Circling glider

Circling glider

Circling glider

Late sighting
Unexpected manoeuvre
Late sighting

Sighting report
Differing risk perception
Late sighting

Late sighting

Late sighting

Late sighting
Late sighting

3NM N Leighton Buzzard Circling glider

VO Bognor Airfield
2.5NM WSW Portmoak
4NM NNE Sutton Bank
Sutton Bank

2NM southwest of
Lleweni Parc

1.5NM WSW
Dunstable Downs

INM WSW of Kenley
4.5NM SSW Salisbury
2NM SW of Lasham

2.5NM SE Hay-on-Wye
Thorpe Wood, Selby

IVO Kirknewton
3NM E Gransden Lodge

2NM W Basingstoke
3NM N E Melton
Mowbray

IVO Seighford Airfield
2NM west of Abbotsley

2.5NM S W Salisbury

2NM west of
Dunstable Downs

Near Henley-on-Thames

17NM N W Shenington
VO Pullborough

INM ESE RAF Topcliffe
4NM ENE Compton
Abbas

4ANM W Cambridge

2.5NM East of Thruxton
Wattisham ATZ
3.5NM SS E Bicester

Effective non-sighting
Differing risk perception
Circling glider

Late sighting

Late sighting

Sighting report
Effective non-sighting
Late sighting

Late sighting

Sighting report
Circling glider

Winch encounter
Circling glider

Late sighting
Differing risk perception

Winch encounter

Unexpected manoeuvre
Unexpected manoeuvre
Differing risk perception
Late sighting

Effective non-sighting
Late sighting

Circling glider
Sighting report

Unexpected manoeuvre

Late sighting
Winch encounter
Sighting report

COMMENT

PA28 on BS, but no req to pass Tl
Near Cranfield feathers; FLARM
gave warning

Near Cambridge feathers; TCAS RA
in Class G

Several previous Mil/glider

Airprox here

Insufficient or inconsistent data
Near Cranfield feathers

PAC 750 manoeuvred unexpectedly
Glider not traced

Near gliding site

Near gliding site

Near Cranfield feathers

Near gliding site

Near gliding site

Near gliding site
FLARM/1090 did not warn
Near Cranfield feathers
Near gliding site

Near gliding site

Near busy gliding ridge
Near gliding site

Near gliding site

Near gliding site

Near gliding site

Near gliding site; FLARM/1090
did not warn

Near gliding site;

SkyEcho did not warn
Near gliding site

Near gliding site;

SkyEcho did not warn
DAB2 TAS gave TA at 2NM

Near gliding site
SkyEcho did not warn

High FLARM/1090 collision warning
threshold
Near gliding site

FLARM/1090
did not warn
Near gliding site
Near gliding site
Near gliding site

Near MATZ
Near gliding site




