## **GLIDING-RELATED AIRPROX BETWEEN JULY 2023 AND JULY 2024**

AIRPROX	DATE	BISK	AIRCRAFT 1	AIRCRAFT 2	GLIDER OR TUG EC FIT	OTHER A/C EC EIT	LOCATION	TYPE	COMMENT
2023143	26 Jun 23	A	HPH 304 Shark	PA28	FLARM, Mode A, C, S	Mode A, C, S	South Harting	Effective non-sighting	PA28 on BS, but no req to pass TI
2023157	20 Jul 23	В	DA42	Nimbus	FLARM, Transponder (off)		5NM NNE Cranfield		Near Cranfield feathers; FLARM gave warning
2023156	20 Jul 23	С	B737	LAK 17	FLARM, Mode A, C, S	Mode A, C, S+, TCAS	Cambridge City Airport	Circling glider	Near Cambridge feathers; TCAS RA in Class G
2023159	21 Jul 23	D	LS7	Texan	FLARM, Transponder (off)	Mode A, C, S+, TCAS	4NM ENE Talgarth	Circling glider	Several previous Mil/glider Airprox here
2023161	26 Jul 23	D	DG-100	GA8 Airvan	FLARM	Mode A,C,S, SkyEcho	Faccombe	Circling glider	Insufficient or inconsistent data
2023168	7 Aug 23	В	LS7	DA42	FLARM	Mode A,C,S+, SkyEcho	IVO Buckworth, Cambs	Late sighting	Near Cranfield feathers
2023172	7 Aug 23	В	LS8	PAC 750XL	FLARM, Mode A, C, S+	Mode A, C, S+	5NM WSW Northampton	Unexpected manoeuvre	PAC 750 manoeuvred unexpectedly
2023184	9 Aug 23	D	P68	Unknown glider	Not known	Mode A, C, S+	1.5NM SW Pocklington	Late sighting	Glider not traced
2023178	10 Aug 23	Е	EuroFOX (towing)	Ikarus	FLARM	Mode A, C, S, PilotAware	0.5NM E Portmoak	Sighting report	Near gliding site
2023179	13 Aug 23	С	Puchacz SZD-50	SR22	None	Mode A, C, S+	IVO Crowland Airfield	Differing risk perception	Near gliding site
2023187	20 Aug 23	С	LS1	DA42	FLARM	Mode A,C,S	4NM N Cranfield	Late sighting	Near Cranfield feathers
2023189	21 Aug 23	В	Citabria towplane	DA42	Transponder (off)	Mode A, C, S+,	2.5NM N Gransden	Late sighting	Near gliding site
2022400	22 4 22	_	G:	CDOO	EL ADM	SkyEcho w/FLARM-in	Lodge	1.1 1.0.	AL P. P. S
2023190	22 Aug 23	С	Cirrus	SR20	FLARM	Mode A, C, S, TAS	4NM Southwest Warminster	Late sighting	Near gliding site
	27 Aug 23	Е	K-21	AW109	FLARM	Mode A, C, S+, TAS	1NM ENE Portmoak	Late sighting	Near gliding site
2023208	6 Sep 23	В	ASH 26		FLARM w/1090 MHz	Mode A, C	6NM S Bala	Late sighting	FLARM/1090 did not warn
2023213	9 Sep 23	С	Pegasus	EA500	FLARM	Mode A, C, S+, TCAS	3NM N Leighton Buzzard		Near Cranfield feathers
	23 Sep 23 30 Sep 23	A	EuroFOX + K-21	Unknown aircraft SR22		Not known	IVO Bognor Airfield  2.5NM WSW Portmoak	Effective non-sighting	Near gliding site
2023230	3 Oct 23	C	EuroFOX (towing) Ventus cT	Hawk	FLARM, Mode A, C, S+ FLARM	Mode A, C, S, TAS Mode A, C, S+, TCAS	4NM NNE Sutton Bank	Differing risk perception Circling glider	Near busy gliding ridge
2023235	7 Oct 23	С	K-21	DA42	FLARM	Mode A, C, S+	Sutton Bank	Late sighting	Near gliding site
2023239	18 Oct 23	С	Arcus	SR22	FLARM, Mode A, C, S	Mode A, C, S,	2NM southwest of	Late sighting	Near gliding site
					, , . , . , . ,	ADSB-in-out	Lleweni Parc		
2024011	26 Jan 24	Е	DR400 towplane	S76	FLARM, Transponder (off)	Mode A, C, S, TAS	1.5NM WSW Dunstable Downs	Sighting report	Near gliding site
2024035	6 Mar 24	В	SZD-51	SR22	FLARM	Mode A, C, S, TAS	1NM WSW of Kenley	Effective non-sighting	Near gliding site
2024042	30 Mar 24	В	Standard Cirrus	C182	FLARM	Mode A, C, S, SkyEcho	4.5NM SSW Salisbury	Late sighting	
2024045	30 Mar 24	С	DR400	PA28	FLARM w/1090 MHz	Mode A, S	2NM SW of Lasham	Late sighting	Near gliding site; FLARM/1090 did not warn
2024060	16 Apr 24	Е	Ventus	Typhoon	FLARM, Transponder (off)	Mode A, C	2.5NM SE Hay-on-Wye	Sighting report	
2024067	20 Apr 24	В	ASW 20	RV14	FLARM, SkyEcho, Transponder (off)	Mode A, C, S+	Thorpe Wood, Selby	Circling glider	Near gliding site; SkyEcho did not warn
2024057	20 Apr 24	С	Viking	PA28	FLARM, SkyEcho (beacon)	Mode A, C, SkyEcho	IVO Kirknewton	Winch encounter	Near gliding site
2024065	26 Apr 24	С	DG-300	PA28	FLARM	Mode A, C, S+, SkyEcho w/FLARM-in	3NM E Gransden Lodge	Circling glider	Near gliding site; SkyEcho did not warn
2024078	4 May 24	С	ASW 28	DA62	FLARM, Mode A, C, S	Mode A, C, S, TAS	2NM W Basingstoke	Late sighting	DA62 TAS gave TA at 2NM
2024081	5 May 24	С	Libelle	C208	FLARM	Mode A, C, S+	3NM N E Melton Mowbray	Differing risk perception	
2024079	6 May 24	В	Grob 103	R44	FLARM	Mode A, C, S	IVO Seighford Airfield	Winch encounter	Near gliding site
2024087	10 May 24	В	Discus	DR400	FLARM, Mode A, C, S	Mode A, C, S, SkyEcho w/FLARM-in	2NM west of Abbotsley	Unexpected manoeuvre	SkyEcho did not warn
2024086	11 May 24	В	ASG 29	C208	FLARM w/1090 MHz, Mode A, C, S	Mode A, C, S+ (presumed)	2.5NM S W Salisbury	Unexpected manoeuvre	High FLARM/1090 collision warning threshold
2024096	17 May 24	С	P68	DR400	Not known	Mode A, C, S	2NM west of Dunstable Downs	Differing risk perception	Near gliding site
2024100	27 May 24	А	Arcus	PA28	FLARM w/1090 MHz, Transponder (off)	Mode A, C, SkyEcho	Near Henley-on-Thames	Late sighting	FLARM/1090 did not warn
2024107	2 Jun 24	D	BE18	Unknown glider		Mode A,C,S	1.7NM N W Shenington	Effective non-sighting	Near gliding site
2024117	7 Jun 24	А	Paramotor	DG-505	FLARM, Transponder (off)	None	IVO Pullborough	Late sighting	Near gliding site
2024114	8 Jun 24	D	Viking	DG-1000	FLARM	FLARM	1NM ESE RAF Topcliffe	Circling glider	Near gliding site
2024125	17 Jun 24	E	H125	Ventus b	FLARM	Mode A, C, S, TAS	4NM ENE Compton Abbas	Sighting report	
2024124	17 Jun 24	С	DA40	Ventus 2cT	FLARM	Mode A, C, S+, TAS, SkyEcho	4NM W Cambridge	Unexpected manoeuvre	
2024132	19 Jun 24	С	RJ70	Ventus b	FLARM	Mode A, C, S+, TCAS	2.5NM East of Thruxton	Late sighting	Near MATZ
2024158	22 Jun 24	В	K-21	BE36	FLARM	Mode A, C, S	Wattisham ATZ	Winch encounter	Near gliding site
2024144	25 Jun 24	Е	DA40	Ventus b	FLARM	Mode A, C, S, SkyEcho	3.5NM SS E Bicester	Sighting report	